

O.S. Case No. **34** of 2017
(43/2017)
(CNR No. : WBBD01-005300-2017)
Present : Sri Jyotirmoy Chandra (WB 606)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman (In-Charge)

Order No. 26 Dated 30.09.2022

Today is fixed for filing copy of published newspaper and order awaiting valuation report.

Contesting O.P. files advocate hazira.

Petitioner files copy of published newspaper namely 'AAJKAAL' of dated 14.07.2022 showing published matter related to this other suit, which is accepted.

None appears in response to the aforementioned publication.

Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the record that vide earlier order no. 24 of dated 17.03.2022, there was a direction upon the petitioner for taking steps regarding valuation report.

But the petitioner has not yet taken any steps in this regard.

Petitioner is directed to comply the earlier direction as directed in the earlier order no. 24 of dated 17.03.2022.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.01.2023 for taking steps by the petitioner i.d necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

IN THE COURT OF THE LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE OF PURBA BARDHAMAN AT BURDWAN
Title Appeal Case No. 61 of 2019
(CNR No. : WBBD01-005910-2019)

Present : Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sri Kanchan Panja & another

The Station Manager, Galsi Customer Care
Centre, W.B.S.E.D.C.L. & Others.

Order No. 08 Dated 09-12-2021

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellants.

Learned advocate files hazira on behalf of the respondents, W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Appellants file a verified show cause petition, which is accepted being satisfactory.

Copy served.

Respondent nos. 4, 5, 6 and 7, namely Smt. Nita Majhi, Smt. Rita Jash, Smt. Ratna Shyam and Smt. Swapna Dutta have entered their appearance by filing common vakalatnama together with firisti.

On perusal of the record it appears that all respondents have appeared as such the instant Title Appeal is otherwise ready for hearing.

In view of such let the instant Title Appeal being case no. 61 of 2019 be transferred to the Court of learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), 1st Additional Court, Burdwan at Purba Bardhaman for further trial in accordance with law.

A copy of this order be sent to the Court of learned Civil Judge (Junior Division) 4th Court , Burdwan for sending the L.C.R. being Title Suit Case No. 82 of 2017 directly to the transferee Court accordingly.

Fixing 12.01.2022 for appearance by parties before the transferee Court.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Memo No. /V Dated, Burdwan the 9th day of December, 2021.

Copy of this order be sent to the Court of learned Civil Judge (Junior Division) 4th Court , Burdwan with a direction for sending the L.C.R. being **Title Suit Case No. 82 of 2017** directly to the transferee Court by the next date fixed.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

