

O.S. (Will) Case No. **34** of 2017
(43/2017)
(CNR No. : WBBD01-005300-2017)
Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 27 Dated 31.01.2023

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner regarding valuation report as per direction vide earlier order dated 17.03.2022 i.d necessary order.

Learned Advocates on behalf of the petitioner and contesting O.P. file their respective haziras.

Petitioner also files a petition supported by affidavit prays for granting permission for submitting highest Court fees of amounting Rs. 50,000/- on the ground as stated there in the petition.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 01.04.2023 for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner for submitting highest Court fees.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman