

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O.S. (Will) No.34 of 2017
(CNR –WBBD01-005300-2017)

Nurul Islam -:Vs:- Mst. Sakila Begam

Order No. 36, dated 02.07.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.1.

One petition is filed by the opposite party praying for an order to permit him to take Certified Copy of the Will in question. Copy served. Objection raised.

It is evident that earlier an order was for inspection of the Will. The Will has not been exhibited as yet.

Considering the aforesaid and the circumstances, the prayer of the opposite party is rejected.

To 04.09.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W.1 positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman