

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

O.S.(Will) Case No. 18 of 2018
(CNR NO. WBBD 01 003017 2018)

Ujjwal Singha Roy - versus- Monisha Singha Roy & others

Order no. 45 dated 28.10.2025.

Today is fixed for application u/o 39 rules 1 and 2 C.P.C. filed by the petitioner.

Hazira filed on behalf of the petitioner. His Ld. Advocate is present.

At the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that he does not want to proceed with the said application and he is not pressing the same. With the permission of the court, he put an endorsement to that effect on the application.

In view of the above, the application so filed by the petitioner stands rejected being not pressed.

To 02.12.2025 for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

D. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.