

O.S.(Will) Case No. 34 of 2017
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-005300-2017
Present: Sri B.K. Bera,(WB-681)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 47 Dated. 03.08.2026

Today is fixed for further P.W.

In view of resolution dated 03-08-26 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan , informing about absentation from work by the Ld. Members of the Bar due to sad demise of one of the senior Ld. Member.

Considering the circumstances, in the interest of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.10.2026 for further P.W.No.2.

Dictated and Corrected by

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman